

Ref no: 156290318  
From: Public  
Date: 29/03/18  
Subject: Funerals undertaken

## REQUEST

- 1) Do you publish details of section 46 funerals undertaken by your trust on your website? If YES then please provide the link to the relevant page on the trusts website.
- 2) Do you respond with information from FOI requests asking for details of funerals undertaken by the trust?
- 3) Do you refer any matters to a genealogy company or do you have a panel of genealogists who you refer matters to?
- 5) Do you refer all matters to the Bona Vacantia division of the GLD or the Duchy of Lancaster or Cornwall?

**No question 4.**

## RESPONSE

- 1) No
- 2) Yes
- 3) We use a genealogy company to refer matters to where necessary
- 4) -
- 5) We refer to the Duchy of Lancaster if we do not trace any family through our genealogy company.